The Code of Ethics has two (2) parts, which are (1) a legal statement 

of the crime and (2) punishment. At the time of my incarceration, I was 

making $300,000.00 per year. Due to my efforts, my financial services 

company put in a system that made over $230,000,000.00 (two hundred thirty 

million per year for the HO-Chunk Nation. The United States Attorney, Mr. 

John W. Vaudreuil was able to contact the HO-Chunk Nation's executive branch, 

and lied to them, stating that I stole $7,000,000.00 (seven million) dollars 

from the HO-Chunk Nation and that I bribed Clarence Pettibone.